CH \$40.00.00 8740314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI71664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Oakland Raiders		12/18/2023	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Raiders Football Club, LLC	
Street Address:	1475 Raiders Way	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89052	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6211412	REAL FANS WEAR BLACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124502000

Email: trademarkmatters@nfl.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Bonnie Jarrett Address Line 1: 345 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: National Football League
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY WYGAND
SIGNATURE:	NANCY WYGAND
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Real Fans Wear Black - ASSIGNMENT- 2023-12-18#page1.tif source=Real Fans Wear Black - ASSIGNMENT- 2023-12-18#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008361 FRAME: 0707

900838323

12/18/2023

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK and SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between The Oakland Raiders, a California limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, located at 1475 Raiders Way, Henderson, NV 89052 (the "ASSIGNOR"), and Raiders Football Club, LLC a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Nevada and located at 1475 Raiders Way, Henderson, NV 89052 (the "ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and service mark and the corresponding application(s)/registration(s) set forth in Exhibit 1 (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark anywhere in the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, delivers to ASSIGNEE all right, title, interest in and to the Mark anywhere in the world, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark, with the right of ASSIGNEE to bring suit and collect damages for past infringements and dilution of the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in and to the Mark

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of December 12, 2023.

Date.		
	DocuSigned by:	
	Michael Crome	

Title: Authorized Representative of The Oakland Raiders, a California

Limited Partnership

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008361 FRAME: 0708

Exhibit 1

Trademark: REAL FANS WEAR BLACK

Registration No.: 6211412

Registration Date: December 1, 2020

Goods/Services: Class 41 – Entertainment services, in the nature of live football

games.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008361 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 03/05/2024